Code X Y

P65 96.86 99.99
470_570 18.52 56.71
570_470 78.34 43.28

P60 97.06 99.99
470_570 18.28 55.91
570_470 78.77 44.08

P55 97.45 99.99
470_57018.0 54.94
570_470 79.44 45.05

P50 98.12 100.0
470_570 17.66 53.75
570_470 80.45 46.24

P45 99.2 100.0
470_570 17.24 52.27
570_470 81.95 47.72

P40 100.93 99.99
470_57016.71 50.37
570_470 84.21 49.62

P35 103.66 100.0
470_570 16.03 47.91
570_470 87.63 52.08

P30 108.04 100.0
470_57015.12 44.61
570_470 92.91 55.38

4

X

y A

112.330.313 0.323
33.06 0.171 0.523
79.26 0.389 0.215

104.570.321 0.331

31.52
73.05

95.98
29.75
66.23

86.5
27.71
58.78

76.07
25.36
50.7

64.68
22.65
42.03

52.43
19.51
32.91

39.55
15.91
23.63

0.172 0.528
0.402 0.225

0.332 0.34
0.175 0.534
0.416 0.236

0.344 0.351
0.178 0.542
0.433 0.249

0.36 0.363
0.181 0.55
0.454 0.264

0.379 0.376
0.186 0.561
0.478 0.282

0.404 0.39
0.192 0.574
0.507 0.301

0.436 0.403
0.199 0.589
0.54 0.322

By CaB2 @2 b2 haB2 id
00 00 0.0 1.257 -0.898 0
-58.0724.51 63.03 0.233 -0.466 157
58.07 —-24.5163.03 2.598 -1.465 337

00 00 00 1.277 -0.836 0
-58.1221.56 61.99 0.238 -0.45 159
58.12 -21.5661.99 2.596 -1.325 339

00 00 0.0 1303 -0.767 O
-58.2 18.39 61.04 0.244 -0.433 162
58.2 -18.3961.04 2.595 -1.176 342

00 00 00 133 -0.692 0
-58.3115.02 60.21 0.251 -0.412 165
58.31 -15.0260.21 2.597 -1.016 345

00 00 0.0 1.378 -0.608 0
-58.4311.51 59.56 0.26 -0.388 168
58.43 -11.5159.56 2.602 -0.849 348

00 00 0.0 1434 -0517 0
-58.567.95 59.1 0.271 -0.359 172
58.56 -7.95 59.1 2.614 -0.677 352

00 00 00 1509 -0.419 0
-58.634.48 58.81 0.286 -0.325 175
58.63 -4.48 58.81 2.635 -0.505 355

00 00 00 1616 -0.316 0
-58.481.38 585 0.305 -0.285 178
58.48 -1.38 58,5 2.672 -0.341 358
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